exacqgVision Support

Portal

Can exacgVision Hybrid Systems use

MPEG-4 Simple Profile?

Yes. eDVR systems use MPEG-4 Advanced Simple Profile by default, and sDVR
systems use H.264 by default. To configure the system, complete the following steps
for your system type.

eDVR Systems

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

Stop the exacqgVision Server in Service Control Manager or by running sudo
letc/init.d/edvrserver stop.

Open c:\windows\XDVAPIL.ini in Notepad or run sudo nano
lusr/local/xdvapi/etc/XDVAPL.ini.

Add MPEG = 0x2CO00 in the [config] section. The default value, if missing, is
0x0COQO.

Save and exit.

Restart the exacqgVision Server.

sDVR Systems

1.

2.

Stop the exacqVision Server in Service Control Manager or by running sudo
letc/init.d/edvrserver stop.

Open c:\windows\stretch.conf in Notepad or run sudo nano
letc/stretch.conf.

Find the board in your system and add MPEG4="1" to the XML element. The
default value, if missing, is O.

Save and exit.

Restart the exacqgVision Server.
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